1 / 5
Drum Dip Inductor
TGKH0406 Series
Outline:
Small footprint power inductors designed for maximum efficiency
   And low cost
Industry-standard pin spacings; protective PVC sleeve

Inductance
(μH)
D.C.R. (mΩ) Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
2.0±0.5
Φ0.5±0.1
Φ5.0 Max
8.5 Max
5.0±1.0
21
2.0
Φ0.8
±10% Typical Max Typical Typical
TGKH0406-1R0M 1.00 ±20% 14.5 17.4 4.30 4.58
TGKH0406-2R2M 2.20 ±20% 22.0 26.4 2.90 3.48
TGKH0406-3R3M 3.30 ±20% 27.0 32.4 2.50 3.17
TGKH0406-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 36.8 44.2 2.00 2.83
TGKH0406-6R8M 6.80 ±20% 53.3 64.0 1.63 2.27
TGKH0406-100K 10.0 ±10% 73.1 87.7 1.40 1.95
TGKH0406-120K 12.0 ±10% 86.5 104 1.25 1.84
TGKH0406-150K 15.0 ±10% 117 140 1.14 1.48
TGKH0406-180K 18.0 ±10% 138 166 1.10 1.37
TGKH0406-220K 22.0 ±10% 150 180 1.02 1.26
TGKH0406-270K 27.0 ±10% 193 232 0.85 1.15
TGKH0406-330K 33.0 ±10% 225 270 0.80 1.08
TGKH0406-390K 39.0 ±10% 241 289 0.73 0.98
TGKH0406-470K 47.0 ±10% 321 385 0.71 0.88
TGKH0406-560K 56.0 ±10% 350 420 0.63 0.84
TGKH0406-680K 68.0 ±10% 445 534 0.59 0.71
TGKH0406-820K 82.0 ±10% 501 601 0.52 0.68
TGKH0406-101K 100 ±10% 661 793 0.47 0.59
TGKH0406-121K 120 ±10% 750 900 0.43 0.54
TGKH0406-151K 150 ±10% 857 1,028 0.39 0.52
TGKH0406-181K 180 ±10% 1,070 1,284 0.37 0.45
TGKH0406-221K 220 ±10% 1,186 1,423 0.33 0.44
TGKH0406-271K 270 ±10% 1,750 2,100 0.30 0.36
TGKH0406-331K 330 ±10% 2,000 2,400 0.27 0.34
TGKH0406-391K 390 ±10% 2,160 2,592 0.23 0.32
TGKH0406-471K 470 ±10% 2,890 3,468 0.22 0.28
TGKH0406-561K 560 ±10% 3,133 3,760 0.18 0.27
TGKH0406-681K 680 ±10% 4,280 5,136 0.17 0.23
TGKH0406-821K 820 ±10% 4,600 5,520 0.16 0.22
TGKH0406-102K 1,000 ±10% 6,520 7,824 0.14 0.18
Typical Hole Pattern Schematic
All data is tested on 25  ambient temperature
1.Inductance measure condition at 1kHz,0.25V
2.Isat:the actual value of DC current when the